e
Public Werks

LOS ANGELES COUNTY

Project Name: Owen Tank Replacement
Project ID:

WWD2900041

Bids Opened: 11/15/2022

Project Manager: Abid Chowdhry 626-975-3752

(1) Preliminary Bid Amount
(2) Unit Price Detail

ltem

Description

1

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE
(BASELINE) (STIPULATED UNIT
PRICE OF $2,500)

Qty

1

Unit Price

Los Angeles County Public Works

Project Management Division Il
BID SUMMARY
(sorted by Unit Price Total)

Engineer's Estimate

Unit

$2,500.00

LS

Amount

(1) GMZ Engineering, Inc.

Unit Price

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$4,427,975.00

Amount

$2,500.00

Unit Price

$2,500.00

(2) MMC, Inc.
$4,784,300.00

Amount

Unit Price

Amount

Addenda: 1
Duration: 140 Day(s)

Unit Price

$2,500.00

Amount

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE
(UPDATE) (STIPULATED UNIT
PRICE OF $500/MONTH)

6

$500.00

MTH

$3,000.00

$500.00

$3,000.00

$500.00

$3,000.00

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE
(AS-BUILT) (STIPULATED UNIT
PRICE OF $1,000)

$1,000.00

LS

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

IMPLEMENTATION OF THE
LTWHP

$10,000.00

LS

$10,000.00

$35,000.00

$35,000.00

$4,000.00

$4,000.00

IMPLEMENTATION OF BMPS

$12,000.00

LS

$12,000.00

$35,000.00

$35,000.00

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

SHORING OF OPEN
EXCAVATIONS

$12,250.00

LS

$12,250.00

$35,000.00

$35,000.00

$40,000.00

$40,000.00

PREPARATION OF THE SITE-
SPECIFIC HEALTH AND
SAFETY PLAN (STIPULATED
UNIT PRICE OF $3000)

$3,000.00

LS

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

IMPLEMENTATION OF THE
SITE-SPECIFIC HEALTH AND
SAFETY PLAN

$15,000.00

LS

$15,000.00

$35,000.00

$35,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

PREPARATION OF THE SITE-
SPECIFIC LEAD COMPLIANCE
PLAN (STIPULATED UNIT
PRICE OF $3000)

$3,000.00

LS

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00




Project Name: Owen Tank Replacement
Project ID:

WWD2900041

Bids Opened: 11/15/2022
Project Manager: Abid Chowdhry 626-975-3752

Engineer's Estimate

(1) GMZ Engineering, Inc.

(2) MMC, Inc.

Addenda: 1
Duration: 140 Day(s)

(1) Preliminary Bid Amount $4,427,975.00 $4,784,300.00
(2) Unit Price Detail
ltem Description Qty  Unit Price  Unit Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount
10| IMPLEMENTATION OF THE 1 $20,000.00 LS $20,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
SITE-SPECIFIC LEAD
COMPLIANCE PLAN
11 DISPOSAL OF LEAD 1 $10,000.00 LS $10,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
CONTAINING WASTE/DEBRIS
12| OFFICE FACILITIES 7 $4,500.00 MTH $31,500.00 $5,000.00 $35,000.00 $2,500.00 $17,500.00
13| MOBILIZATION 1 $178,000.00 LS $178,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00
14| CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1 $5,500.00 LS $5,500.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
15/ 12" HIGH DENSITY 215 $315.00 LF $67,725.00 $300.00 $64,500.00 $350.00 $75,250.00
POLYETHYLENE PIPE
16| 12" WATERMAIN, .25" THICK 350 $525.00 LF $183,750.00 $500.00 $175,000.00 $400.00 $140,000.00
STL
17| 6" WATERMAIN, .25" THICK STL 50 $404.25 LF $20,212.50 $300.00 $15,000.00 $350.00 $17,500.00
18| GATE VALVE, 200 PSI WWP, 2 $5,200.00 EA $10,400.00 $15,000.00 $30,000.00 $6,000.00 $12,000.00
12"
19 GATE VALVE, 200 PSI WWP, 8" 1 $4,800.00 EA $4,800.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00
20| GATE VALVE, 200 PSI WWP, 6" 1 $4,500.00 EA $4,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
21l GATE VALVE, 250 PSI WWP, 6" 1 $4,500.00 EA $4,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $5,400.00 $5,400.00
22| INTERCONNECTION TO 3 $40,000.00 EA $120,000.00 $10,000.00 $30,000.00 $8,000.00 $24,000.00
EXISTING WATERMAIN
23| INITIAL VIDEO INSPECTION 1 $2,00000 LS $2,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
24|  VIDEO INSPECTION 1 $5,500.00 LS $5,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
25 OWEN TANK DEMOLITION 1  $47,25000 LS $47,250.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00
26/ 0.5 MG WATER STORAGE 1 $1676250.00 LS $1,676,250.00 $2,400,000.00 $2,400,000.00 $2,700,000.00 $2,700,000.00
TANK AND APPURTENANCES
27| OVERFLOW PRECAST DROP 1 $9,240.00 EA $9,240.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00
INLET, 36" X 36"
28] CLEANOUT DOOR PRECAST 1 $10,500.00 EA $10,500.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00
DROP INLET, 48" X 48"
29 CATHODIC PROTECTION 1 $71,980.00 LS $71,980.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00
SYSTEM (TANK)
300 CONCRETE PAD (SURGE 17 $3,300.00 CY $56,100.00 $2,000.00 $34,000.00 $2,500.00 $42,500.00
TANKS
31 1250 G,)A\L BLADDER SURGE 1 $122,500.00 LS $122,500.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00
TANK CONTROL SYSTEM

2.



Project Name: Owen Tank Replacement

Project ID: WWD2900041

Bids Opened: 11/15/2022
Project Manager: Abid Chowdhry 626-975-3752

Engineer's Estimate

(1) GMZ Engineering, Inc.

(2) MMC, Inc.

Addenda: 1
Duration: 140 Day(s)

(1) Preliminary Bid Amount $4,427,975.00 $4,784,300.00
(2) Unit Price Detail
ltem Description Qty  Unit Price  Unit Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount
32| 3000 GAL BLADDER SURGE 1 $177,625.00 LS $177,625.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00
TANK CONTROL SYSTEM
33| GRAVEL 130 $95.00 CY $12,350.00 $150.00 $19,500.00 $100.00 $13,000.00
34 CONCRETE RAIL FENCE 165 $75.00 LF $12,375.00 $115.00 $18,975.00 $250.00 $41,250.00
35| PCC HEADER, 6"X12" 890 $20.00 LF $17,800.00 $50.00 $44,500.00 $50.00 $44,500.00
36| CONCRETE PAVING (PCC) 4" 305 $10.00 SF $3,050.00 $50.00 $15,250.00 $30.00 $9,150.00
THICK
37| TREE PROTECTION 1 $4,500.00 LS $4,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
38| ELECTRICAL WORK 1 $42439500 LS $424,395.00 $550,000.00 $550,000.00 $641,000.00 $641,000.00
39| TRAFFIC CONTROL 1 $20,00000 LS $20,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00
40| CONST & REMOVE TEMP 275 $9.00 LF $2,475.00 $50.00 $13,750.00 $70.00 $19,250.00
CHAIN LINK FENCE
Unit Price Total $3,398,527.50 $4,427,975.00 $4,784,300.00
(3) LSBE/DVBE/SE Preference Amount $0.00 $0.00
(4) LSBE/DVBE/SE Adjusted Amount $4,427,975.00 $4,784,300.00

Comments

APPARENT LOW BIDDER



