

Los Angeles County Public Works Project Management Division III BID SUMMARY (sorted by Unit Price Total)

Project Name: Owen Tank Replacement

Project ID: WWD2900041

Bids Opened: 11/15/2022 Project Manager: Abid Chowdhry 626-975-3752

Addenda: 1 Duration: 140 Day(s)

		Engineer's Estimate		(1) GMZ Engineering, Inc.		(2) MMC, Inc.							
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount					\$4	4,427,975.00	\$	4,784,300.00					
(2) Unit Price Detail													
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>
1	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (BASELINE) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$2,500)	1	\$2,500.00	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00				
2	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (UPDATE) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$500/MONTH)	6	\$500.00		\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00				
3	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (AS-BUILT) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$1,000)	1	\$1,000.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00				
4	IMPLEMENTATION OF THE LTWHP	1	\$10,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00				
5	IMPLEMENTATION OF BMPS	1	\$12,000.00	LS	\$12,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00				
6	SHORING OF OPEN EXCAVATIONS	1	\$12,250.00	LS	\$12,250.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00				
7	PREPARATION OF THE SITE- SPECIFIC HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$3000)	1	\$3,000.00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00				
8	IMPLEMENTATION OF THE SITE-SPECIFIC HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	1	\$15,000.00	LS	\$15,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00				
9	PREPARATION OF THE SITE- SPECIFIC LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$3000)	1	\$3,000.00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00				

Project Name: Owen Tank Replacement

Project ID: WWD2900041

Rids Opened: 11/15/2022

Bids Opened: 11/15/2022 Project Manager: Abid Chowdhry 626-975-3752

Addenda: 1 Duration: 140 Day(s)

				Engin	eer's Estimate	(1) GMZ En	gineering, Inc.		(2) MMC, Inc.				
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount				9	\$4,427,975.00		\$4,784,300.00						
(2) Uni	t Price Detail												
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	Unit Price	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>
10	IMPLEMENTATION OF THE SITE-SPECIFIC LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	1	\$20,000.00	LS	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00				
11	DISPOSAL OF LEAD	1	\$10,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00				
.	CONTAINING WASTE/DEBRIS	•	, ,		, ,	, ,	. ,	. ,	, ,				
12	OFFICE FACILITIES	7	\$4,500.00	MTH	\$31,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00				
13	MOBILIZATION	1	\$178,000.00	LS	\$178,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00				
14	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	\$5,500.00	LS	\$5,500.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00				
15	12" HIGH DENSITY	215	\$315.00	LF	\$67,725.00	\$300.00	\$64,500.00	\$350.00	\$75,250.00				
	POLYETHYLENE PIPE												
16	12" WATERMAIN, .25" THICK STL	350	\$525.00	LF	\$183,750.00	\$500.00	\$175,000.00	\$400.00	\$140,000.00				
17	6" WATERMAIN, .25" THICK STL	50	\$404.25	LF	\$20,212.50	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00				
18	GATE VALVE, 200 PSI WWP, 12"	2	\$5,200.00	EA	\$10,400.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00				
19	GATE VALVE, 200 PSI WWP, 8"	1	\$4,800.00	EA	\$4,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00				
20	GATE VALVE, 200 PSI WWP, 6"	<u>:</u> 1	\$4,500.00	EA	\$4,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00				
21	GATE VALVE, 250 PSI WWP, 6"	1	\$4,500.00	EA	\$4,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00				
22	INTERCONNECTION TO	3	\$40,000.00	EA	\$120,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00				
	EXISTING WATERMAIN												
23	INITIAL VIDEO INSPECTION	1	\$2,000.00	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00				
24	VIDEO INSPECTION	1	\$5,500.00	LS	\$5,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00				
25	OWEN TANK DEMOLITION	1	\$47,250.00	LS	\$47,250.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00				
26	0.5 MG WATER STORAGE	1	\$1,676,250.00	LS	\$1,676,250.00	\$2,400,000.00	\$2,400,000.00	\$2,700,000.00	\$2,700,000.00				
	TANK AND APPURTENANCES												
27	OVERFLOW PRECAST DROP INLET, 36" X 36"	1	\$9,240.00	EA	\$9,240.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00				
28	CLEANOUT DOOR PRECAST	1	\$10,500.00	EA	\$10,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00				
	DROP INLET, 48" X 48"												
29	CATHODIC PROTECTION SYSTEM (TANK)	1	\$71,980.00	LS	\$71,980.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00				
30	CONCRETE PAD (SURGE TANKS)	17	\$3,300.00	CY	\$56,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$42,500.00				
31	1250 GAL BLADDER SURGE TANK CONTROL SYSTEM	1	\$122,500.00	LS	\$122,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00				

Project Name: Owen Tank Replacement

Project ID: WWD2900041

Rids Opened: 11/15/2022

Bids Opened: 11/15/2022 Project Manager: Abid Chowdhry 626-975-3752 Addenda: 1 Duration: 140 Day(s)

		Engineer's Estimate		(1) GMZ Engineering, Inc.		(2) MMC, Inc.							
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount			\$4,427,975.00		\$4,784,300.00								
(2) Unit Price Detail													
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	Unit Price	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>
32	3000 GAL BLADDER SURGE	1	\$177,625.00	LS	\$177,625.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00				
	TANK CONTROL SYSTEM												
33	GRAVEL	130	\$95.00	CY	\$12,350.00	\$150.00	\$19,500.00	\$100.00	\$13,000.00				
34	CONCRETE RAIL FENCE	165	\$75.00	LF	\$12,375.00	\$115.00	\$18,975.00	\$250.00	\$41,250.00				
35	PCC HEADER, 6"X12"	890	\$20.00	LF	\$17,800.00	\$50.00	\$44,500.00	\$50.00	\$44,500.00				
36	CONCRETE PAVING (PCC) 4"	305	\$10.00	SF	\$3,050.00	\$50.00	\$15,250.00	\$30.00	\$9,150.00				
	THICK												
37	TREE PROTECTION	1	\$4,500.00	LS	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00				
38	ELECTRICAL WORK	1	\$424,395.00	LS	\$424,395.00	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$641,000.00	\$641,000.00				
39	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	\$20,000.00	LS	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00				
40	CONST & REMOVE TEMP	275	\$9.00	LF	\$2,475.00	\$50.00	\$13,750.00	\$70.00	\$19,250.00				
	CHAIN LINK FENCE												
Unit Price Total		;	\$3,398,527.50		\$4,427,975.00		\$4,784,300.00						
(3) LSBE/DVBE/SE Preference Amount					\$0.00		\$0.00						
(4) LSBE/DVBE/SE Adjusted Amount					\$4,427,975.00		\$4,784,300.00						
Comments				APPARENT	LOW BIDDER								